

County of Inyo Water Commission

INYO COUNTY WATER COMMISSION MEETING

February 28, 2018 6:00 p.m.

Inyo County Water Department 135 S. Jackson Independence, Ca

The public will be offered the opportunity to comment on each agenda item prior to any action on the item by the Water Commission or, in the absence of action, prior to the Commission moving to the next item on the agenda. The public will also be offered the opportunity to address the Commission on any matter within the Commission's jurisdiction prior to adjournment of the meeting.

Public Notice: In Compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Water Department at (760) 878-0001 (28 CFR 35.102-3.104 ADA Title II). Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the County to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. Should you because of a disability require appropriate alternative formatting of this agenda, please notify the Water Department 2 hours prior to the meeting to enable the County to make the agenda available in a reasonable alternative format (Government Code Section 54954.2).

- 1. Pledge of allegiance
- 2. Public comment
- 3. Election of Water Commission Chairperson and Vice-Chairperson
- 4. Approval of minutes from the December 6, 2017 meeting
- 5. Commissioners' reports
- 6. Report on Well W385 testing and Five Bridges Mitigation Project
- 7. Presentation on groundwater management under the Inyo/LA Long-Term Water Agreement
- 8. Public comment
- 9. Schedule next Water Commission meeting
- 10. Adjourn